TOWN OF CENTER HARBOR BOARD OF SELECTMEN'S MEETING AGENDA

Cary Mead Meeting Room Center Harbor, NH Wednesday July 6, 2022 6:00 p.m.

AGENDA

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. AGENDA REVIEW
- III. APPROVAL OF MINUTES
 - June 22, 2022 Board of Selectmen's meeting.
- IV. APPOINTMENTS
 - Parks & Recreation Director Sandy Frost
 - o July 4th update
 - o Unattended children policy
 - o Non-public session per RSA 91-A:3, II(a) to discuss a personnel matter.
 - Code Compliance Officer Bill Doucette
 - o Ordinance violations update
- V. PUBLIC INPUT
- VI. SELECTMEN'S REPORTS
- VII. UNFINISHED BUSINESS
 - Breezeline franchise agreement
- VII. NEW BUSINESS
 - Acceptance of unanticipated funds per RSA 31:95
 - o Home Comfort's donation of \$250 for the July 4th foot race
 - o The Edge Tie Dye donation of \$250 for the July 4th foot race
 - Center Harbor Associates donation of \$250 for the July 4th foot race
 - o Miltner's Shoes donation of \$700 for the July 4th foot race
- IX. CURRENT BILLS PAYABLE
- X. CORRESPONDENCE
 - Camp Eagle's Cliff
 - o Review of complaints received
- XI. PUBLIC INPUT
- XII. ADDITIONAL BUSINESS

XIII. NON-PUBLIC SESSION, if necessary

XIV ANNOUNCEMENTS

Selectmen's summer meeting schedule (please note this is subject to change with 24-hour notification):

Wednesday, July 20, 2022 6:00 p.m.

Wednesday, August 3, 2022 6:00 p.m.

Wednesday, August 17, 2022 6:00 p.m.

Wednesday, August 31, 2022 6:00 p.m.

XV. ADJOURNMENT

Agenda is subject to change. Please call the Selectmen's Office at (603) 253-4561 for up to date agenda items.